CDC BARROW



Service Update March 2025 - August 2025

A new diagnostic centre is nearing completion in a new building on the Furness General Hospital site. A broad range of diagnostic tests including MRI scans and specialist heart and breathing tests, amongst others, will be delivered from this site by MBPCC and UHMB staff.

Prior to commencing the full service, in August 2025, we are now proud to offer a limited number of phlebotomy (blood test) appointments on Friday's between 0900-1630.

By appointment only and booked directly by your GP surgery.

Where to find us

We are currently located in a clinic room just at the entrance to Crosslands Day Hospital. Our administration team will be near the entrance.

We ask patients enter via the main hospital building and follow the signs for Crosslands Day Hospital. We are contactable on the number below.

Entrance via the Crosslands Day Hospital is not possible to reduce risk of illness transmission to potentially vulnerable patient groups.

Parking

Please utilise normal hospital parking facilities



Morecambe Bay Primary Care Collaborative



mbpcc.cdc@nhs.net 07506 995313

